
                                 Richard Mitchell Invitational
                    Forest Hills Golf Course - Hosted by La Crosse Central
                                     La Crosse, Wisconsin
                                      September 27, 2018
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                            **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                         Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ============================ == ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 9944 Willow Sering                11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       20:11.4  6:30 
      2    2 9933 Faith Dix                    11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       20:35.3  6:38 
      3    3 9941 Sarah Price                  10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       20:48.9  6:42 
      4    4 9842 Jane Pinkowski               12 La Crosse Central              20:55.7  6:45 
      5    5 9831 Megan Degenhart              12 La Crosse Central              20:56.3  6:45 
      6    6 9712 Karlie Meyer                 10 Aquinas                        21:04.1  6:47 
      7    7 9802 Elle Stussy                   9 Holmen                         21:27.1  6:55 
      8    8 9846 Carmen West                  12 La Crosse Central              21:30.4  6:56 
      9    9 9845 Lilith Wehrs                  9 La Crosse Central              21:34.4  6:57 
     10   10 9916 Kylie Wright                 12 West Salem                     22:46.8  7:20 
     11   11 9848 Eden Winga                   10 La Crosse Central              22:54.8  7:23 
     12   12 9908 Emily Brueggeman             12 West Salem                     22:55.7  7:23 
     13   13 9711 Katie Joslyn                 12 Aquinas                        22:58.0  7:24 
     14   14 9832 Kacy Eckhardt                10 La Crosse Central              23:02.3  7:25 
     15   15 9911 Elizabeth Korn               12 West Salem                     23:06.5  7:27 
     16   16 9708 Angela Ellis                 12 Aquinas                        23:10.2  7:28 
     17   17 9934 Jessica Leow                 10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       23:13.7  7:29 
     18   18 9936 Elise Moon                    9 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       23:19.2  7:31 
     19   19 9710 Lilly Gyllander              10 Aquinas                        23:30.3  7:34 
     20   20 9914 Molly Roberts                 9 West Salem                     23:49.3  7:41 
     21   21 9713 Shelby Thicke                12 Aquinas                        23:54.1  7:42 
     22   22 9793 Grace Filips                  9 Holmen                         23:57.1  7:43 
     23   23 9796 Sophia Hoch                  10 Holmen                         23:57.2  7:43 
     24   24 9790 Lydia Addison                10 Holmen                         23:57.9  7:43 
     25   25 9791 Michaela Bertram              9 Holmen                         24:00.4  7:44 
     26   26 9945 Cora Zwicke                   9 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       24:03.5  7:45 
     27   27 9931 Alyssa Banta                 11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       24:06.7  7:46 
     28   28 9828 Katie Arlt                    9 La Crosse Central              24:11.4  7:48 
     29   29 9706 Maddie Belland               12 Aquinas                        24:17.9  7:50 
     30   30 9910 Lexi Giblin                  11 West Salem                     24:19.0  7:50 
     31   31 9799 Jayda Nelson                 12 Holmen                         24:20.4  7:51 
     32   32 9709 Grace Gyllander              10 Aquinas                        24:26.0  7:52 
     33   33 9909 Emma Clements                10 West Salem                     24:35.4  7:55 
     34   34 9881 Amanda Jaeger                 9 Sparta                         24:52.0  8:01 
     35   35 9885 Lily Schmitz                 11 Sparta                         24:58.2  8:03 
     36   36 9798 Brookelyn Lewis              12 Holmen                         25:12.8  8:07 
     37   37 9907 Abby Brueggeman              10 West Salem                     25:58.4  8:22 
     38   38 9882 Nadia Laufenberg              9 Sparta                         26:17.1  8:28 
     39   39 9878 Esmerelda Hernandez           9 Sparta                         27:27.9  8:51 
     40   40 9883 Cristina Matias-Escalante    11 Sparta                         28:44.6  9:16 
     41   41 9888 Edith Valsco-Hernandez        9 Sparta                         29:04.7  9:22 
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                              **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  
  1.    37  La Crosse Central                     (21:34.4  107:51.6 1:59.1)
====================================================
  1      4  Jane Pinkowski            12 20:55.7
  2      5  Megan Degenhart           12 20:56.3
  3      8  Carmen West               12 21:30.4
  4      9  Lilith Wehrs               9 21:34.4
  5     11  Eden Winga                10 22:54.8
  6   ( 14) Kacy Eckhardt             10 23:02.3
  7   ( 28) Katie Arlt                 9 24:11.4
  
  2.    41  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln              (21:37.7  108:08.5 3:07.8)
====================================================
  1      1  Willow Sering             11 20:11.4
  2      2  Faith Dix                 11 20:35.3
  3      3  Sarah Price               10 20:48.9
  4     17  Jessica Leow              10 23:13.7
  5     18  Elise Moon                 9 23:19.2
  6   ( 26) Cora Zwicke                9 24:03.5
  7   ( 27) Alyssa Banta              11 24:06.7
  
  3.    75  Aquinas                               (22:55.4  114:36.7 2:50.0)
====================================================
  1      6  Karlie Meyer              10 21:04.1
  2     13  Katie Joslyn              12 22:58.0
  3     16  Angela Ellis              12 23:10.2
  4     19  Lilly Gyllander           10 23:30.3
  5     21  Shelby Thicke             12 23:54.1
  6   ( 29) Maddie Belland            12 24:17.9
  7   ( 32) Grace Gyllander           10 24:26.0
  
  4.    87  West Salem                            (23:23.5  116:57.3 1:32.2)
====================================================
  1     10  Kylie Wright              12 22:46.8
  2     12  Emily Brueggeman          12 22:55.7
  3     15  Elizabeth Korn            12 23:06.5
  4     20  Molly Roberts              9 23:49.3
  5     30  Lexi Giblin               11 24:19.0
  6   ( 33) Emma Clements             10 24:35.4
  7   ( 37) Abby Brueggeman           10 25:58.4
  
  5.   101  Holmen                                (23:28.0  117:19.7 2:33.3)
====================================================
  1      7  Elle Stussy                9 21:27.1
  2     22  Grace Filips               9 23:57.1
  3     23  Sophia Hoch               10 23:57.2
  4     24  Lydia Addison             10 23:57.9
  5     25  Michaela Bertram           9 24:00.4
  6   ( 31) Jayda Nelson              12 24:20.4
  7   ( 36) Brookelyn Lewis           12 25:12.8
  
  6.   186  Sparta                                (26:28.0  132:19.8 3:52.6)
====================================================
  1     34  Amanda Jaeger              9 24:52.0
  2     35  Lily Schmitz              11 24:58.2
  3     38  Nadia Laufenberg           9 26:17.1
  4     39  Esmerelda Hernandez        9 27:27.9
  5     40  Cristina Matias-Escalante 11 28:44.6
  6   ( 41) Edith Valsco-Hernandez     9 29:04.7
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                        **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                         Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ============================ == ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 9739 Teigan Ehrat                 10 Cochrane-Fountain City         22:40.8  7:18 
      2    2 9743 Jordan Sweno                 10 Cochrane-Fountain City         23:02.5  7:25 
      3    3 9836 Macey Heath                  11 La Crosse Central              24:04.4  7:45 
      4    4 9935 Avery McMillan               10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       24:07.0  7:46 
      5    5 9740 Leah Hager                   11 Cochrane-Fountain City         24:22.2  7:51 
      6    6 9841 Ncaylee Niemann               9 La Crosse Central              24:22.4  7:51 
      7    7 9839 Morgan Klingelhofer          10 La Crosse Central              24:36.1  7:56 
      8    8 9833 Tessa Edge                   12 La Crosse Central              24:59.9  8:03 
      9    9 9742 Casidi Schieffer             10 Cochrane-Fountain City         25:07.0  8:06 
     10   10 9794 Anna Goyette                 12 Holmen                         25:17.2  8:09 
     11   11 9834 Haley Edwards                 9 La Crosse Central              25:29.8  8:13 
     12      9915 Samara Wheeler               11 West Salem                     25:54.6  8:21 
     13   12 9792 Hannah Burkhalter            10 Holmen                         25:58.5  8:22 
     14      9913 Elsa Mitchell                 9 West Salem                     26:13.2  8:27 
     15   13 9943 McKenzie Schuld              10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       26:19.5  8:29 
     16   14 9804 Alexis Young                 12 Holmen                         26:30.8  8:33 
     17   15 9843 Miriam Shepard                9 La Crosse Central              26:30.9  8:33 
     18   16 9847 Lydia Wilson                 10 La Crosse Central              26:31.4  8:33 
     19   17 9932 Abby Bush                     9 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       26:39.3  8:35 
     20      9844 Aubrey Strittmater           10 La Crosse Central              26:44.5  8:37 
     21      9906 Anna Bohnsack                 9 West Salem                     26:59.4  8:42 
     22   18 9795 Kaylah Haas                  11 Holmen                         27:08.0  8:44 
     23   19 9940 Aubree Plante                10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       27:21.3  8:49 
     24      9838 Heleyna Kammel               11 La Crosse Central              27:39.5  8:55 
     25      9829 Esme Brekke                  12 La Crosse Central              27:51.4  8:58 
     26   20 9803 Bronte' Wise                  9 Holmen                         27:51.8  8:59 
     27      9912 Amelia Marshall              10 West Salem                     28:09.1  9:04 
     28      9840 Makayla Kramer                9 La Crosse Central              28:22.9  9:09 
     29      9837 Claire Ivens                 11 La Crosse Central              29:45.9  9:35 
     30      9830 Lucia Cabanas Fernandez      12 La Crosse Central              29:58.0  9:39 
     31      9884 Eloisa Ramirez               10 Sparta                         30:03.6  9:41 
     32   21 9741 Erica Meyer                  10 Cochrane-Fountain City         30:48.9  9:56 
     33   22 9942 McKenzie Pyburn              11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       31:30.4 10:09 
     34      9835 Alexa Forde                  12 La Crosse Central              32:50.2 10:35 
     35      9877 Ashley Gudino                 9 Sparta                         33:29.8 10:47 
     36      9879 Abigail Hone                 12 Sparta                         33:37.8 10:50 
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                          **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    35  La Crosse Central                     (24:42.6  123:32.6 1:25.4)
====================================================
  1      3  Macey Heath               11 24:04.4
  2      6  Ncaylee Niemann            9 24:22.4
  3      7  Morgan Klingelhofer       10 24:36.1
  4      8  Tessa Edge                12 24:59.9
  5     11  Haley Edwards              9 25:29.8
  6   ( 15) Miriam Shepard             9 26:30.9
  7   ( 16) Lydia Wilson              10 26:31.4
  
  2.    38  Cochrane-Fountain City                (25:12.3  126:01.4 8:08.1)
====================================================
  1      1  Teigan Ehrat              10 22:40.8
  2      2  Jordan Sweno              10 23:02.5
  3      5  Leah Hager                11 24:22.2
  4      9  Casidi Schieffer          10 25:07.0
  5     21  Erica Meyer               10 30:48.9
  
  3.    74  Holmen                                (26:33.3  132:46.3 2:34.6)
====================================================
  1     10  Anna Goyette              12 25:17.2
  2     12  Hannah Burkhalter         10 25:58.5
  3     14  Alexis Young              12 26:30.8
  4     18  Kaylah Haas               11 27:08.0
  5     20  Bronte' Wise               9 27:51.8
  
  4.    75  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln              (27:11.5  135:57.5 7:23.4)
====================================================
  1      4  Avery McMillan            10 24:07.0
  2     13  McKenzie Schuld           10 26:19.5
  3     17  Abby Bush                  9 26:39.3
  4     19  Aubree Plante             10 27:21.3
  5     22  McKenzie Pyburn           11 31:30.4

Incomplete Teams:

West Salem                           
           Samara Wheeler 11, Elsa Mitchell  9, Anna Bohnsack  9, Amelia Marshall 10

Sparta                               
           Eloisa Ramirez 10, Ashley Gudino  9, Abigail Hone 12


